
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 
721 
755 
756 
741 
887 
804 
604 
602 
801 
601 
803 
603 

Name 
Tijs Daems 
Mats Johan Overhoff 
Tomasz Ibsen 
Emma Svensson 
Andreas Matis 
Rainer Born 
Antoine Lemieux 
Christopher Holst 
Hector Ramirez 
Arthur Lorimier 
Cas Poldermans 
Frederique Lemieux 

Nat 
BEL 
DEU 
POL 
SWE 
DEU 
DEU 
CAN 
CHE 
CHI 
FRA 
NLD 
CAN 

Chassis 

ROTAX 
SODI 
SODI 
SODI 
SODI 
SODI 

SODI 

Raceteam 
DAEMS RACING TEAM 
KRAFT MOTORSPORT 
RS COMPETITION 
DAEMS RACING TEAM 
KARTODROM 
KRAFT MOTORSPORT 
LEMIEUX ANTOINE 
KART-SHOP CARIGIET 
RAMIREZ HECTOR 
LORIMIER 
POLDERMANS CAS 
LEMIEUX FREDERIQUE 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

Total Tm 
8:36.561 
8:37.761 
8:37.967 
8:46.165 
8:46.276 
8:49.805 
8:52.168 
8:52.838 
8:54.199 
8:54.214 
8:55.345 
8:56.969 

Diff 

1.200 
1.406 
9.604 
9.715 

13.244 
15.607 
16.277 
17.638 
17.653 
18.784 
20.408 

Best Tm 
56.832 
56.877 
56.856 
57.830 
57.818 
57.893 
56.788 
56.708 
57.668 
56.856 
56.035 
57.353 

km/h 
86,149 
86,080 
86,112 
84,662 
84,680 
84,570 
86,215 
86,337 
84,900 
86,112 
87,374 
85,366 

Points 
0 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Commen

+ 5sec 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
#801 +5 sec. time penalty (front fairing) 

Margin of Victory 
1.200 

Ø km/h 
85,303 

Best Lap Tm 
56.035 

km/h 
87,374 

Best Lap by 
803 - Cas Poldermans 
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Rotax Max Euro Trophy Round 1 Genk 
E20 Project 

Race 17 Heat 3 

Race (7:00 and 1 Laps) started at 15:51:43 

Genk 1,360 Km 

15.04.2023 15:50 

Timekeeping Julia Jäger:                                           Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward (Chairman) Wim Cools: Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h


